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Oregon City, Oregon, Nov. 1, 1939 

REGULAR MEETING: 

The City Commission met in regular session:•on _.the above date in 
the office of the City manager·in the Municipal Building at 1:00 o'clock 
p .m.' 

Roll call showed the following present: 

G.F. Everhart, Commissioner 
W.G.H. Krueger, Commissioner 
J.L. Franzen, City Manager 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

the 
As there was not sufficient time to compile the necessary reports, 

meeting adjourned to conveme again Fridpy, Nov._3~ ~~ 

. /:",l,:, 
Oregon City, Oregon, Nov. 3, 1939 

ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING: 

The City Commission met in adjourned regualr session on the abov~ 
date in the-office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building at 1:00 
o'clock p~m., 

Roll call showed the following present: 

G.F. Everhart, Commissioner 
W.G.H. Krueger, Commissioner 
J.L. Franzen, City Manager 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and a_!lproved. 

The report of the Treasurer was read_ and on motion ordered filed. 

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed. 

The report of the Cfua~rman of the Finance was read anddon motion 

warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein. 

ReDort 

Gentlemen: 

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance 
Committee for the month of October, 1939. After examining the following 
claims against the city and finding them correct in the amounts herein 
stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds in 
payment thereof. 

Hanks, McGee & Boden 

C.A. Blodgett 
Clarence Alldredge 
N.F. Reaksecker 
Walter W. Smith 
Orel Hunt 

·Lawrence Hopp 

Dr. Dan Trullinger 

E.L. Surfus 
Al Heft 
Geo. Mead 
J.W. Bigham 

A. Mault 

J.E. Surfus 
Wm Maddax 

Auditor 

Police Chief 
Ass•t " 
Pa troL'llan 

" 
" 
" 
Health Officer 

Fire Chief 
Ass•t 
Captain 
Hoseman 

St. Foreman 

Elevator 

" 

25.00 

165.00 
140.00 
135.00 
125.00 
1::0:5. 00 
125.00 

40.00 

165.00 
140.00 
135.00 
130.0J 

140.00 

120.00 
120.00 
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Alden E. Miller 
Geo. E. Swafford 
J.L. Franzen 

R. Locke 

L. Knoop 
Morris Dunwoodie 

Walter Brandt 
F.C. Kennett 
R.C. Meier 

C.R. Strohmeyer 

w.v. Miller 

A.L. Blanchard 
Geo. Woodward 
O.D. Eby 

H. Brien 
Frank Sims 

Glen Dale 

.ILL. Middleton 
R.Ice 
Elmer Fuson 
Carl Nehren 
Tony Zimmerman 

Jas. B. Johnson 

Wesley Edwards 

R. Locke 
J. Shobe 
Geo. Marsh 

E.T. Mass, Sheriff 
C.A. Blodgett 
U.S. Treasurer 
C.A. Blodgett 
E.L. Surfus 
J.N. Allen Supply Co. 
The Banner-Courier 
Clackamas County 
Arthur Cole Co. 
F.L. Bacon 
Mrs. Eliza Dungey 
Estes Hardware 
Feenaughty Machinery Co. 
C. Vl. Friedrich & Son 
Frigid Fluid Co., Inc. 
Howard Cooper Corporation 
The Hub Grocery 
Huntley-Draper Drug Co. 
A. Klemsen 
L. Knoop 
Krueger Lumber Yard 
Marshall-Wells Co. 
Ed Mc,y Garage 
W. J. l\lcCready Lumber Co. 
McElroy & Quinn 
Mountain View Service 
Nudelman Bros. 
o.c. Abstract Co. 
Q.C. Abstract Co. 
Q.C. Auto Parts Co. 
o.c. Enterprise 
Q.C. Garbafe Co. 
o.c. Laundry Co. 
Q.C. Printing & Station. Co. 
o.c. Sand & Gravel Co. 
Oregon Portland Cement Co. 
Otis Elevator Co. 
Pacific Machine & Tool Steel 
Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co. 
Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co. 
Petty Cash 
Petty Cash 

Attorney 
Treasurer 
Manager 

Janitor 

Flusher 
II 

Cemetery 
II 

II 

Instrument maR 

Parks 

Elevator 
Police 
Police Judge 

Streets 
II 

Mechanic 

Streets 
It 

II 

Clerk 
Streets 

Collector 

Cemetery 

Fire Dept. 
Police Dept. 
Parks 

Imp. Fund V 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Extra labor 
Extra labor 
Supplies 
Printing 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Refund II 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Suppl'iles 
Supplies 
Sup,ilies 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Suvplies 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Imp. FuR<l V 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Printing 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Telephone 
Telepaone II 
Supplies 
Refund V 

100.00 
43.00 

205.00 

60.00 

130.00 
115.0Q 

135.00 
100.00 
100.00 

165.00 

118.00 

26.00 
10.00 
25.00 

96.00 
96.00 

83.00 

88.04 
21.00 
8.00 

15.00 
25.25 

21.00 

83.00 

65.00 
58. 38 
88.00 

68.98 
25.0:J 

232.90 
46.50 
52.50 
30.70 

104.30 
18.00 

8.00 
24.00 
30.00 
6.86 

20.45 
43.47 

9.60 
13.50 

.45 
17.80 

.40 
5.60 
2.90 
2.45 
1.58 
3.97 
3.24 
4.30 
7.00 

53.50 
3.50 

146.51 
71.40 
2.00 
4.93 

13.20 
13.65 
63.45 
29.00 
17.00 
37,55 

5.45 
3.98 
5.00 
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Martha Petzold 
Portland Concrete Pipe & Pvod. 
Portland Gas & Coke Co. 
Portland Gen. Elect. Co. 
Portland Gen. Elect. Co. 
Pym Motor Co. 
Reddaway 1 s Truck Line 
Salvation Army 
Short's Confectionery 
Standard Oil Co. of Cal. 
Straight & Salisbury 
C.R. Strohmeyer 
T.& P. Sand & Gravel Co. 
Taylor Motor Co., Inc. 
Dr. Dan Trullinger 
Union Oil Co. of Cal. 
West Bearing Co. 
West Linn Garage 
Woodbury Co. 
Roy Woodward 
A.Young & Son Iron Works 
Coleman Radio & Elect. Co. 
State Industrial Acc. Comm. 
State Industrial Acc. Com.~. 
Associated Oil Co. 
Shell Oil Co: 
A. Mather, Inc. 
Clackamas Auto Parts Co. 
Alden l1liller 
Krueger Lumber Yard 
Current Funa. 

Supplies 
Supplies 
§upplies 
Sup1)lies 
Supplies II 
Motor Supp:\.ies 
Supplies 
Donation 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
County Health Unit 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Suppli~s 
Supplies II 
Supµlies 
Supplies 
Insurance 
Insurance II 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies II 

Total . . 

LIBRARY 

Gertrude Brumbaugh 
Anna M. Durning 
Edith A. Brown 
C.H. Taylor 

Oregon News Co. 
J.K. Gill Co. 
The Caxton Printers, Ltd. 
American Library Assoc. 
Scott Publications, Inc. 
Gaylord Bros., Inc. 
o.C. Print. & Station. Co. 
Dicken Furniture & Hardw<11-re 
O.C. Post Office 
Reddaway 1 s Truck Line, Inc. 
Coleman Radio & Elect. Co. 
O.C. Garbage Co. 
The Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. 
Portland Gen. Elect. Co. 
State Industrial Acc. Comm. 

Librarian 
Ass't 
Ass't 
Janitor 

Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Fuel 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Telephone 
Lights 
Insurance 

Total . . 

15.00 
42.35 

3.11 
795.98 

1.00 
28.38 

183.30 
15.00 

8.10 
118.74 

8.55 
2'0.00 

9.00 
-25 

25.00 
4.88 
5.40 
9.00 

34.97 
38.15 
26. 70 
8.17 

144.71 
6.48 

348.38 
7.19 

16.78 
1.80 
3. 75 

19.56 
5. 78 

.$7,119.70 

125.00 
72.50 
25.00 
20.00 

90.56 
3.90 
3.37 
LOO 
5.09 
9.55 
1.40 
4. 70 

22.24 
55.56 
4.95 
1.00 
4. 75 
9.00 
1.94 

. $461. 51 

An offer was made by Mr. Er.nest Rands to settle the assess­
ment against the property owned by Frank and Sophia Johnson from whom 
he received the property, described in bciok 150 page 371, the.assess­
ment being for Sewer District No. 10 «::>'\~ Linc0ln St., for the su.rn of 
$350.00. 

On motion the offer was accepted. 

AYES: Everhart & Krueger. NAYES: None 

An offer was made by Frona Dimick to settle the claim for 
street assessments on lot 5 block 17 for the sum ofl $111.20. 

On motion the offer was accepted. 

AYES: Everhart & Krueger. NAYES: None 

There being no further business the meeting adjou~ned. 
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