Oregon City, Oregon, Nov. 1, 1939

#### REGULAR MEETING:

The City Commission met in regular session contine above date in the office of the City manager in the Municipal Building at 1:00 o'clock p.m.,

Roll call showed the following present:

G.F. Everhart, Commissioner W.G.H. Krueger, Commissioner J.L. Franzen, City Manager

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

As there was not sufficient time to compile the necessary reports, the meeting adjourned to conveme again Friday, Nov. 3.0

City Recorder

Oregon City, Oregon, Nov. 3, 1939

# ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING:

The City Commission met in adjourned regualr session on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building at 1:00 o'clock plm.,

Roll call showed the following present:

G.F. Everhart, Commissioner W.G.H. Krueger, Commissioner J.L. Franzen, City Manager

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed.

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed.

The report of the Chairman of the Finance was read and don motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

# <u>Report</u>

### Gentlemen:

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance Committee for the month of October, 1939. After examining the following claims against the city and finding them correct in the amounts herein stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds in payment thereof.

Hanks, McGee & Boden	Auditor	25.00
C.A. Blodgett Clarence Alldredge N.F. Reaksecker Walter W. Smith Orel Hunt Lawrence Hopp	Police Chief Ass't " Patrolman "	165.00 140.00 135.00 125.00 125.00 125.00
Dr. Dan Trullinger	Health Officer	40.00
E.L. Surfus Al Heft Geo. Mead J.W. Bigham	Fire Chief Ass't Captain Hoseman	165.00 140.00 135.00 130.00
A. Mault	St. Foreman	140.00
J.E. Surfus Wm Maddax	Elevator	120.00 120.00

	* I *	100.00
Alden E. Miller	Attorney	100.00
Geo. E. Swafford	Treasurer	43.00
J.L. Franzen	Manager	205.00
R. Locke	Janitor	60.00
	•	
L. Knoop	Flusher	130.00
Morris Dunwoodie	11	115.00
MOTTED Danwoodto		
Walter Drandt	Cemetery	135.00
Walter Brandt	" Ceme cery	100.00
F.C. Kennett		
R.C. Meier	ti .	100.00
C.R. Strohmeyer	Instrument man	165.00
-		
W.V. Miller	Parks	118.00
	- m	
A.L. Blanchard	Elevator	26.00
Geo. Woodward	Police	10.00
		25.00
O.D. Eby	Police Judge	20.00
H. Brien	Streets	96.00
Frank Sims	TT .	96.00
Glen Dale	Mechanic	83.00
<del>-</del>		· · <del>-</del>
A.L. Middleton	Streets	88.04
R.Ice	11	21.00
· -	n	8.00
Elmer Fuson		
Carl Nehren	Clerk	15.00
Tony Zimmerman	Streets	25.25
Jas. B. Johnson	Collector	21.00
Wesley Edwards	Cemetery	83.00
,	,	
R. Locke	Fire Dept.	65.00
J. Shobe		58.38
	-	
Geo. Marsh	Parks	88.00
D. D. 11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	Town Days do M	00.00
E.T. Mass, Sheriff	Imp. Fund V	68.98
C.A. Blodgett	Supplies	25.00
U.S. Treasurer	Supplies	232.90
C.A. Blodgett	Extra labor	46.50
E.L. Surfus	Extra labor	52.50
J.N. Allen Supply Co.	Supplies	30.70
The Banner-Courier	Printing	104.30
Clackamas County	Supplies	18.00
		8.00
Arthur Cole Co.	Supplies	
F.L. Bacon	Supplies	24.00
Mrs. Eliza Dungey	Refund II	30.00
Estes Hardware	Supplies II	6.86
Feenaughty Machinery Co.	Supplies	20.45
C.W. Friedrich & Son	Supplies	43.47
Frigid Fluid Co., Inc.	Supplies II	9.60
Howard Cooper Corporation	Supplies	13.50
The Hub Grocery	Supplies	.45
Huntley-Draper Drug Co.	Supplies	17.80
A. Klemsen	Supplies	.40
		5.60
L. Knoop	Motor Supplies	
Krueger Lumber Yard	Supplies	2.90
Marshall-Wells Co.	Supplies	2.45
Ed May Garage	Supplies	1.58
W.J. McCready Lumber Co.	Supplies II	3.97
McElroy & Quinn	Supplies	3.24
Mountain View Service	Supplies II	4.30
Nudelman Bros.	Supplies	7.00
O.C. Abstract Co.	Imp. Fund V	53.50
O.C. Abstract Co.	Supplies	3.50
O.C. Auto Parts Co.	Motor Supplies	146.51
O.C. Enterprise	Printing	71.40
O.C. Garbafe Co.	Supplies	2.00
O.C. Laundry Co.	Supplies	4.93
O.C. Printing & Station. Co.	Supplies	13.20
O.C. Sand & Gravel Co.	Supplies	13.65
Oregon Portland Cement Co.	Supplies	63.45
Otis Elevator Co.	Supplies	29.00
Pacific Machine & Tool Steel	Supplies	17.00
Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co.	Telephone	37.55
Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co.	Telephone II	5.45
Petty Cash	Supplies	3.98
•		
Petty Cash	Refund V	5.00
	•	

Martha Petzold	Supplies	15.00
Portland Concrete Pipe & Prod.		42.35
Portland Gas & Coke Co.	Supplies	3.11
Portland Gen. Elect. Co.	Supplies	795.98
Portland Gen. Elect. Co.	Supplies II	1.00
Pym Motor Co.	Motor Supplies	28.38
Reddaway's Truck Line	Supplies	183.30
Salvation Army	Donation	15.00
Short's Confectionery	Supplies	8.10
Standard Oil Co. of Cal.	Motor Supplies	118.74
Straight & Salisbury	Supplies	8.55
C.R. Strohmeyer	Supplies	2 <b>0.</b> 00
T.& P. Sand & Gravel Co.	Supplies	9.00
Taylor Motor Co., Inc.	Motor Supplies	.25
Dr. Dan Trullinger	County Health Unit	25.00
Union Oil Co. of Cal.	Supplies	4.88
West Bearing Co.	Supplies	5.40
West Linn Garage	Supplies	9.00
Woodbury Co.	Supplies	34.97
Roy Woodward	Supplies II	38.15
A.Young & Son Iron Works	Supplies	26.70
Coleman Radio & Elect. Co.	Supplies	8.17
State Industrial Acc. Comm.	Insurance	144.71
State Industrial Acc. Comm.	Insurance II	6.48
Associated Oil Co.	Motor Supplies	348.38
Shell Oil Co.	Supplies	7.19
A. Mather, Inc.	Supplies	16.78
Clackamas Auto Parts Co.	Motor Supplies	1.80
Alden Miller	Supplies	3.75
Krueger Lumber Yard	Supplies	19.56
Current Fund	Supplies II	5.78
	Total	.\$7,119.70

#### LIBRARY

Gertrude Brumbaugh Anna M. Durning Edith A. Brown C.H. Taylor	Librarian Ass't Ass't Janitor	125.00 72.50 25.00 20.00
Oregon News Co. J.K. Gill Co. The Caxton Printers, Ltd. American Library Assoc. Scott Publications, Inc. Gaylord Bros., Inc. O.C. Print. & Station. Co. Dicken Furniture & Hardware O.C. Post Office Reddaway's Truck Line, Inc. Coleman Radio & Elect. Co.	Books Books Books Books Books Supplies Supplies Supplies Supplies Fuel Supplies	90.56 3.90 3.37 1.00 5.09 9.55 1.40 4.70 22.24 55.56 4.95
O.C. Garbage Co. The Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. Portland Gen. Elect. Co. State Industrial Acc. Comm.	Supplies Telephone Lights	1.00 4.75 9.00 1.94

Total . . . . . . . . . . . \$461.51

An offer was made by Mr. Ennest Rands to settle the assessment against the property owned by Frank and Sophia Johnson from whom he received the property, described in book 150 page 371, the assessment being for Sewer District No. 10 cond Lincoln St., for the sum of \$350.00.

On motion the offer was accepted.

AYES: Everhart & Krueger. NAYES: None

An offer was made by Frona Dimick to settle the claim for street assessments on lot 5 block 17 for the sum ôf \$111.20.

On motion the offer was accepted.

AYES: Everhart & Krueger. NAYES: None

There being no further business the meeting adjourned.